235
Dipped Radial Capacitors
TEP Series Tin-Lead (Sn/Pb) Finish Product
TEP Series
TEP is a Tin–Lead finish version of the conformally coated tantalum radial leaded capacitor (TAP), It
is a professional grade device manufactured with a flame retardant coating and featuring low leakage
current and impedance, very small physical sizes and exceptional temperature stability, available in
bulk and T&R packaging for auto insertion. The wide range of Capacitance, working voltages and

TEP Series
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part Number Case
Size
Cap
(μF)
DCL
(μA)
Max.
DF
%
Max.
ESR Max.
(Ω)
@100kHz
TEP335(*)006 A 3.3 0.5 6 13
TEP475(*)006 A 4.7 0.5 6 10
TEP685(*)006 A 6.8 0.5 6 8
TEP106(*)006 B 10 0.5 8 6
TEP156(*)006 C 15 0.8 8 5
TEP226(*)006 D 22 1.1 8 3.7
TEP336(*)006 E 33 1.7 8 3
TEP476(*)006 F 47 2.4 8 2
TEP686(*)006 G 68 3.4 8 1.8
TEP107(*)006 H 100 5 10 1.6
TEP157(*)006 K 150 7.6 10 0.9
TEP227(*)006 M 220 11 10 0.9
TEP337(*)006 P 330 16.6 10 0.7
TEP335(*)006 A 3.3 0.5 6 13
TEP225(*)010 A 2.2 0.5 6 13
TEP335(*)010 A 3.3 0.5 6 10
TEP475(*)010 A 4.7 0.5 6 8
TEP685(*)010 B 6.8 0.5 6 6
TEP106(*)010 C 10 0.8 8 5
TEP156(*)010 D 15 1.2 8 3.7
TEP226(*)010 E 22 1.7 8 2.7
TEP336(*)010 F 33 2.6 8 2.1
TEP476(*)010 G 47 3.7 8 1.7
TEP686(*)010 H 68 5.4 8 1.3
TEP107(*)010 K 100 8 10 1
TEP157(*)010 N 150 12 10 0.8
TEP227(*)010 P 220 17.6 10 0.6
TEP337(*)010 R 330 20 10 0.5
TEP155(*)016 A 1.5 0.5 4 10
TEP225(*)016 A 2.2 0.5 6 8
TEP335(*)016 A 3.3 0.5 6 6
TEP475(*)016 B 4.7 0.6 6 5
TEP685(*)016 C 6.8 0.8 6 4
TEP106(*)016 D 10 1.2 8 3.2
TEP156(*)016 E 15 1.9 8 2.5
TEP226(*)016 F 22 2.8 8 2
TEP336(*)016 F 33 4.2 8 1.6
TEP476(*)016 J 47 6 8 1.3
TEP686(*)016 L 68 8.7 8 1
TEP107(*)016 N 100 12.8 10 0.8
TEP157(*)016 N 150 19.2 10 0.6
TEP227(*)016 R 220 20 10 0.5
TEP105(*)020 A 1 0.5 4 10
TEP155(*)020 A 1.5 0.5 4 9
TEP225(*)020 A 2.2 0.5 6 7
TEP335(*)020 B 3.3 0.5 6 5.5
TEP475(*)020 C 4.7 0.7 6 4.5

TEP476(*)020 K 47 7.5 8 1.2
TEP686(*)020 N 68 10.8 8 0.9
TEP107(*)020 N 100 16 10 0.6
TEP105(*)025 A 1 0.5 4 10
TEP155(*)025 A 1.5 0.5 4 8
TEP225(*)025 A 2.2 0.5 6 6
TEP335(*)025 B 3.3 0.6 6 5
TEP475(*)025 C 4.7 0.9 6 4
TEP685(*)025 D 6.8 1.3 6 3.1
TEP106(*)025 E 10 2 8 2.5
TEP156(*)025 F 15 3 8 2
TEP226(*)025 H 22 4.4 8 1.5
TEP336(*)025 J 33 6.6 8 1.2
TEP476(*)025 M 47 9.4 8 1
TEP686(*)025 N 68 13.6 8 0.8
TEP104(*)035 A 0.1 0.5 4 26
TEP154(*)035 A 0.15 0.5 4 21
TEP224(*)035 A 0.22 0.5 4 17
TEP334(*)035 A 0.33 0.5 4 15
TEP474(*)035 A 0.47 0.5 4 13
TEP684(*)035 A 0.68 0.5 4 10
TEP105(*)035 A 1 0.5 4 8
TEP155(*)035 A 1.5 0.5 4 6
TEP225(*)035 B 2.2 0.6 6 5
TEP335(*)035 C 3.3 0.9 6 4